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COMMITTEE FOR PURCHASE FROM
PEOPLE WHO ARE BLIND OR SEVERELY DISABLED

December 28, 2007

Jefferson Plaza 2, Suite 10800
1421 Jefferson Davis Highway
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3259

703-603-7740
FAX 703-603-0655

I am writing in response to your October 21, 2007 Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request
to the Committee for Purchase From People Who Are Blind or Severely Disabled (Committee).
You requested a copy of the FOIA Case Log for the years 2005 through the present. You
requested that the subject matter field be included, Privacy Act requests be omitted, and that we
make every attempt to respond to you by December 31, 2007.

I have decided to grant your request in full. Documents in our possession and responsive to your
request are enclosed. We have withheld a log entry, pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6, 5 U.S.C.
552 (b)(6) and the Privacy Act of 1974 5 U.S.C. 552a, as the request was for the requester’s
personnel records. Not only was this information submitted to the Committee as a Privacy Act
request, but its release would constitute an invasion of personal privacy.

In accordance with our regulations, 41 CFR 51-8.14(b) and (c), we have waived the fee for
processing your FOIA request.

Sincerely,

UL«

Patrick Rowe
Acting Executive Director

Enclosures

An Independent Agency of the United States Government Established by the Javits-Wagner-O'Day Act.  JWABD

.

Federal Recycling Program " Printed on Recycled Paper



FOIA LOG

Queue |Requester Subject-General Subject-Specific Request Dated| Date/Amt
Request Receivedjof Paymen
Acknowledg. Sent
Request Due
Request OQut
Harris, #5 Docs released under FOIA 05.23.07|
1 NISH Media FOIA requests to all media from 05.24.07
Vienna, VA 03/26/07-05/23/07 05.24.07|
Woerschkul 06.04.07
2 SEIU NPAs 46 NPAs - NYSARCs 06.05.07|
Washington, DC 20036 (compliance reviews, letters, 404s) 06.05.07|
all docs, reports, files,
Denson 5 NPAs memos, faxes, notes, 08.10.07|
Oregonian from 3.15.07 - present viotations of law docs, & 08.10.07
Portland, Oregon comp reports: ReadyOne, 08.10.07
3 Peckham, GW Southeast
Wisc, SEKRI, Advocacy
& Resources Corp,
Chimes, Pride, Melwood,
ORC, and Fedcap; chem suit file
all docs, reports, files,
Denson 5 NPAs memos, faxes, notes, 08.10.07
Oregonian from 3.15.07 - present violations of law docs, & 08.10.07
Portland, Oregon comp reports: ReadyOne, 08.10.07
4 Peckham, GW Southeast
Wisc, SEKRI, Advocacy




& Resources Corp,
Chimes, Pride, Melwood,
ORC, and Fedcap; chem suit file

Zaitz
Oregonian
Portland, Oregon

FOIA Log

FOIA Log, January - May 2007

08.23.07|
08.23.07
08.23.07

Zaitz

Oregonian
Portland, Oregon

Committee Staff

anonymous complaint filed against Leon
Wilson, comm between Cmte/its agents
and Wilson re complaint (emails,
electronically-disseminated info, paper
records, telephone comms records re
complain between Wilson and/or his agents
and Cmte and its agents); comms between
Cmte/its agents and GSA, including OIGlI,
re complaint; GSA requests for
info/documents and Committee
transmittals/responses, and documentation
provided by Cmte to GSA; all comms
between Cmte staff and Cmte members re
the complaint and its investigation; record ofr
any investigation, inquiry or other
information-gathering process conducted by,
Cmte itself into the complaint

08.26.07|

09.06.07|
09.06.07|

Zaitz
Oregonian
Portland, Oregon

Committee Staft

Lesko, Hartt, and staff communications
re May 17, 2007 FOIA request

08.26.07
09.06.07,
09.06.07




Harris, #7

Docs released under FOIA 09.07.07
8 NISH Media FOIA requests to all media from 7.7.07-9.7.07 09.07.07
Vienna, VA 09.07.07
Mandelman PL Deletion / FR Notice (RGI) |FR Notice of 7.13.07 (Naval Med 09.11.07
9 Arlington, VA Center, Bethesda) - memos, letters, 09.11.07
email, Cmte reports, meeting 09.12.07
agendas, records of discussion &
reports, statistical analyses/studies,
financial analysies, etc. relating to
removal of Rappahannock GW
from PL & laundry service for Naval
Medical Hospital Center - - -
(including documents from NISH, RGI,
Army, Navy, Hospital civilians/military)
10.21.07
10 Michael Ravnitzky FOIA FOIA logs - 2005 through present 10.23.07|
10.30.07

requestedto be received by 12.31.07|




Janet Richmond
Pride Industries
Roseville, California

Janet Richmond
Pride Industries
Roseville, California

Betsy Tao
Perkins Cole
Washington, D.C.

Travis Commissary
Biz Case

Ord Community
Commissary Biz Case

Senator Jon S. Corzine

Elizabeth Fulk
The Hill Newspaper
Washington, D.C.

FOIA Log since Oct. 1

12.17.04
12.21.04
01.24.05
01.21.05

12.17.04
12.21.04
01.24.05
01.21.05

12.21.04
01.03.05
02.02.05
01.03.05

01.14.05
01.21.05
02.18.05
01.27.05

01.20.05
01.24.05
02.22.05
01.27.05

01.27.05
01.27.05
02.25.05
02.02.05

$92.71

see above

waived

waived

waived

waived

yes

yes

no

no

no

yes

Exs. 3,4,5

Exs. 3,4,5

n/a

n/a

n/a

Ex. 6 &
Privacy Act



Charles G. Pefinis
Premium Office Products
Baltimore, Maryland

Sara Hinkley
SEIU Local 1877
San Francisco, California

Mr. Tracy Johnson
ACE Services, Inc.
Dunn, North Carolina

Roger Aronoff
Accuracy in Media, Inc.
Washington, D.C.

Victor Adao

list of all purchase 01.20.05
credit card holders’ 01.27.05
names and addresses 02.25.05

- 01.27.05

01.20.05
01.28.05
02.28.05
01.31.05
PRIDE documents : 01.25.05
06.xx.05 (orig: 01.26.05)
06.xx.05
WITHDRAWN
OMB Forms for BH 02.04.05
Services; mtg minutes or :d: 02.08.05 (orig: 02.07.05)
docs, final opinions re 03.09.05
capability to perform; 03.09.05
index of docs created in
past year re Cmte
monitoring activities
1/1/90 - 2/7/05 docs re 02.04.05
agency payment or 03.21.05 (orig: 02.07.05)
obligation to pay news 04.18.05
media, npas, public 03.25.05

relations firms

public affairs

waived

waived

waived

waived

no n/a
no n/a
no n/a
no . n/a



received in my office: 02.15.05

Calderon public affairs received: 02.22.05

_ Dawn Wentworth records re two people 02.22.05  waived no n/a
e {;w;, 03.01.05
T 03.29.05
03.18.05

James Cassetta Moakley building impasse 03.11.05 referred n/a n/a
Work, Inc. (via fax) 03.22.05
Quincy, Maine 04.19.05
04.18.05

Laurie Thome unclaimed money 05.20.05 waived no n/a
Walgreens 05.31.05
Deerfield, Hlinois 06.28.05
06.20.05

Jessica Abrahams proposed rulemaking docs 05.25.05 waived yes Ex. 5
McKenna Long & Aldridge, LLP 05.27 (1st stamped)
Washington, DC 06.27.05
06.23.05
Bradley Rush Courthouse, Urbana, IL 06.09.05 $74.94 yes Ex. 4

Silver Spring, Maryland 06.14.05
07.13.05
07.12.05

fee collection notice: 08.16.05 (not sent until 09.07.05)?




Tony Halford NSN 2510-00-741-7585 06.16.05  $32.38 no n/a

Structural Wood Products, & its NPA ) 06.17.05 Pd: 07.25.05
Clackamas, Oregon clarified: 7/15/05
08.12.05
- ST . 07.15.05
? second response: 08.03.05 (w/in one day) waived no n/a

second reponse due to us 8/2/05:

Mark G. Chalpin, Esquire Army Combat Helmet 06.18.05 $1,000.00 yes 4
Silver Spring, Maryland 41 NSNs . 06.20.05
09.14.05

09.xx.05

clarified 07.27.05

clarified 08.09.05

clarified 08.16.05

clarified 09.07.05

clarified 09.30.05

- - - - -

JC McKinney employee contact info 06.16.05 waived no n/a
Arlington, Virginia 06.20.05

07.20.05

07.20.05

Laurie Kite list of all purchase 06.28.05 waived no n/a
Structure Wise, Inc. credit card holders' 06.29.05 )
St. Louis, Missouri names and addresses 07.28.05

06.29.05

Jessica Abrahams APPEAL i 07.19.05  waived yes Ex. 5
McKenna Long & Aldridge, LLP 07.21.05




Washington, DC
proposed rulemaking docs

Jessica Abrahams withdrawal of prop;osed
McKenna Long & Aldridge, rulemaking
Washington, DC

Mark G. Chalpin, Esquire Army Combat Helmet
Silver Spring, Maryland 41 NSNs

Jeff Kosseff #1 50 NPA compliance
The Oregonian reports
Washington, DC

Jeff Kosseff #2 most recent 403/404s for
all JWOD NPAs
Jeff Kosseff #3 Cmte meeting notes

January 2004 - July 2005

Jeff Kosseff #4 2000-2004 403/404s for
all JWOD NPAs

08.18.05
08.11.05

07.19.05
07.21.05
08.18.05
08.10.05

08.02.05
08.03.05 clarified
08.31.05
08.30.05

08.22.05
08.22.05
09.30.05
09.23.05
clarified 09.01.05

08.23.05
08.23.05
09.21.05
09.21.05

08.22.05
08.22.05
09.30.05

waived

waived -

waived

waived

waived

yes

no

no

no

no

Ex.5

nfa

n/a

n/a

n/a




Michael Omranian
Astral Imaging
Studio City, California

Jeff Kosseff #5

J. Newman

Alabama

Jeff Kosseff #6

Jeff Kosseff #7

list of all purchase
credit card holders'
names and addresses

405 form for the CNAs

list of all purchase
credit card holders'
names and addresses

correspondence re:

NCED b/w Chamberlin,

& some Cmte staff

Bob Jones

correspondence w/some

Cmte members

09.23.05
clarified 09.01.05

08.29.05
08.30.05
clarified:

09.01.05
09.01.05
09.29.05
09.06.05

10.03.05
10.11.05
11.07.05
10.11.05

11.14.05 clarified
12.13.05
WITHDRAWN
10.26.05
10.26.05
11.14.05 clarified

due: 12.13.05
out: 11.23.05

waived

waived

waived

n/a

waived

no

no

no

n/a

no

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

|



Jeff Kosseff #8

Jeff Kosseff #9

Matthew Tully
Albany, New York

Jeff Kosseff #10

David Crowder
El Paso Times
El Paso, Texas

David Crowder

Bob Jones
correspondence w/Cmte
staff

Jean Ann Grandinetti &
certain Cmte staff
correspondence

claim forms

SPF Forms for 25 NPAs

clarified: for 11 projects

NCED Cmte 7/05 Memo

NCED anonymous

clarified:

order clarified :

10.26.05
10.27.05
11.15.05
12.13.05
12.05.05

10.27.05
10.27.05
12.19.05
01.18.06
02.13.06

11.10.05
11.14.05

clarified: 12.13.05

clarified:
out:

clarified:
out:

01.12.06
12.13.05

10.24.05
10.24.05
11.22.05
12.22.05
03.xx.06

11.17.05
11.18.05
12.19.05
11.22.05
11.22.05

11.17.05

waived

waived

waived

waived

waived

waived

no

no

no

no

no

no

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



El Paso Times
El Paso, Texas

David Crowder
El Paso Times
El Paso, Texas

David Crowder
E! Paso Times
El Paso, Texas

David Crowder #4

Jeff Kosseff #11

Jeff Kosseff #12

complaint letter

NCED Cmte 7/05
Compliance Visit Report

NCED Cmte 7/05
Compliance Visit Report

NCED FOlAs/responses
for compliance issues
clarified: FOIA request
letters from media
sources

Jack London
correspondence

NCED legal docs

11.18.05

12.19.05

clarified: 11.22.05
out: 11.22.05

11.17.05

11.18.05

12.19.05

clarified: 11.22.05
out: 11.22.05

11.18.05

11.22.05

12.19.05

clarified: 11.22.05
out: 11.22.05

11.18.05
11.22.05
11.23.05
11.28.05
12.27.05
11.28.05

11.28.05
11.28.05
clarified 12.19.05
01.18.06
12.22.05

12.02.05
12.02.05

waived

waived

waived

waived

waived

no

no

no

no

no

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



