

## governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: FOIA CASE LOGS for: Committee for Purchase

From People Who Are Blind or Severely Disabled,

**Arlington, VA for 2005 – 2007** 

Requested date: October 21, 2007

Released date: December 28, 2007

Posted date: 22-January-2008

Title of Document FOIA Log

Date/date range of document: 17-December-2004 – 02-December-2005

23-May-2007 – 30-October-2007

Source of document: Executive Director

Committee for Purchase From People Who Are Blind

or Severely Disabled

1421 Jefferson Davis Highway Jefferson Plaza 2, Suite 10800 Arlington, VA 22202-4302 Phone: (703) 603-7740

Notes: Despite language of release letter, no information on

cases dated during 2006 provided

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file



# COMMITTEE FOR PURCHASE FROM PEOPLE WHO ARE BLIND OR SEVERELY DISABLED

December 28, 2007

703-603-7740 FAX 703-603-0655 Jefferson Plaza 2, Suite 10800 1421 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202-3259

I am writing in response to your October 21, 2007 Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the Committee for Purchase From People Who Are Blind or Severely Disabled (Committee). You requested a copy of the FOIA Case Log for the years 2005 through the present. You requested that the subject matter field be included, Privacy Act requests be omitted, and that we make every attempt to respond to you by December 31, 2007.

I have decided to grant your request in full. Documents in our possession and responsive to your request are enclosed. We have withheld a log entry, pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6, 5 U.S.C. 552 (b)(6) and the Privacy Act of 1974 5 U.S.C. 552a, as the request was for the requester's personnel records. Not only was this information submitted to the Committee as a Privacy Act request, but its release would constitute an invasion of personal privacy.

In accordance with our regulations, 41 CFR 51-8.14(b) and (c), we have waived the fee for processing your FOIA request.

Sincerely,

Patrick Rowe

**Acting Executive Director** 

**Enclosures** 





### FOIA LOG

Queue	Requester	Subject-General	Subject-Specific	Request Dated Request Received Acknowledg. Sent Request Due Request Out	
1	Harris, #5 NISH Vienna, VA	Media FOIA requests	Docs released under FOIA to all media from 03/26/07-05/23/07	05.23.07 05.24.07 05.24.07	_
2	Werschkul SEIU Washington, DC 20036	NPAs	46 NPAs - NYSARCs (compliance reviews, letters, 404s)	06.04.07 06.05.07 06.05.07	
3	Denson Oregonian Portland, Oregon	5 NPAs from 3.15.07 - present	all docs, reports, files, memos, faxes, notes, violations of law docs, & comp reports: ReadyOne, Peckham, GW Southeast Wisc, SEKRI, Advocacy & Resources Corp, Chimes, Pride, Melwood, ORC, and Fedcap; chem suit file	08.10.07 08.10.07 08.10.07	
4	Denson Oregonian Portland, Oregon	5 NPAs from 3.15.07 - present	all docs, reports, files, memos, faxes, notes, violations of law docs, & comp reports: ReadyOne, Peckham, GW Southeast Wisc, SEKRI, Advocacy	08.10.07 08.10.07 08.10.07	

				& Resources Corp, Chimes, Pride, Melwood, ORC, and Fedcap; chem suit file		
		Zaitz Oregonian Portland, Oregon	FOIA Log	FOIA Log, January - May 2007	08.23.07 08.23.07 08.23.07	
ļ				<u> </u>		-· .
	1	Zaitz			08.26.07	
				anonymous complaint filed against Leon Wilson, comm between Cmte/its agents and Wilson re complaint (emails, electronically-disseminated info, paper records, telephone comms records re complain between Wilson and/or his agents and Cmte and its agents); comms between Cmte/its agents and GSA, including OIGI, re complaint; GSA requests for info/documents and Committee transmittals/responses, and documentation provided by Cmte to GSA; all comms between Cmte staff and Cmte members re the complaint and its investigation; record of any investigation, inquiry or other information-gathering process conducted by Cmte itself into the complaint		
	6	Oregonian Portland, Oregon	Committee Staff		09.06.07 09.06.07	
	7	Zaitz Oregonian Portland, Oregon	Committee Staff	Lesko, Hartt, and staff communications re May 17, 2007 FOIA request	08.26.07 09.06.07 09.06.07	
<b> </b>		<del></del>				

8	Harris, #7 NISH Vienna, VA		Docs released under FOIA to all media from 7.7.07-9.7.07	09.07.07 09.07.07 09.07.07	
9	Mandelman Arlington, VA	PL Deletion / FR Notice (RGI)	FR Notice of 7.13.07 (Naval Med Center, Bethesda) - memos, letters, email, Cmte reports, meeting agendas, records of discussion & reports, statistical analyses/studies, financial analysies, etc. relating to removal of Rappahannock GW from PL & laundry service for Naval Medical Hospital Center (including documents from NISH, RGI, Army, Navy, Hospital civilians/military)	09.11.07 09.11.07 09.12.07	
10	Michael Ravnitzky	FOIA	FOIA logs - 2005 through present	10.21.07 10.23.07 10.30.07 requestedto be received by 12.31.07	

•

.

Janet Richmond Pride Industries Roseville, California	Travis Commissary Biz Case	12.17.04 12.21.04 01.24.05 01.21.05	\$92.71	yes	Exs. 3,4,5		
Janet Richmond Pride Industries Roseville, California	Ord Community Commissary Biz Case	12.17.04 12.21.04 01.24.05 01.21.05	see above	yes	Exs. 3,4,5	٠.	
Betsy Tao Perkins Cole Washington, D.C.	Senator Jon S. Corzine	12.21.04 01.03.05 02.02.05 01.03.05	waived	no	n/a		
		01.14.05 01.21.05 02.18.05 01.27.05	waived	no	n/a	-	
		01.20.05 01.24.05 02.22.05 01.27.05	waived	no	n/a		
Elizabeth Fulk The Hill Newspaper Washington, D.C.	FOIA Log since Oct. 1	01.27.05 01.27.05 02.25.05 02.02.05	waived	yes	Ex. 6 & Privacy Act		

Charles G. Pefinis Premium Office Products Baltimore, Maryland	list of all purchase credit card holders' names and addresses	01.20.05 01.27.05 02.25.05 01.27.05	waived	no	n/a
		01.20.05 01.28.05 02.28.05 01.31.05	waived	no	n/a
Sara Hinkley SEIU Local 1877 San Francisco, California	PRIDE documents	01.25.05 06.xx.05 (orig: 01.26.05) 06.xx.05 WITHDRAWN	-		
Mr. Tracy Johnson ACE Services, Inc. Dunn, North Carolina	OMB Forms for BH Services; mtg minutes or docs, final opinions re capability to perform; index of docs created in past year re Cmte monitoring activities	02.04.05 ed: 02.08.05 (orig: 02.07.05) 03.09.05 03.09.05	waived	no	n/a
Roger Aronoff Accuracy in Media, Inc. Washington, D.C.	1/1/90 - 2/7/05 docs re agency payment or obligation to pay news media, npas, public relations firms	02.04.05 03.21.05 (orig: 02.07.05) 04.18.05 03.25.05	waived	no .	n/a
Victor Adao	public affairs				

### received in my office: 02.15.05

public affairs	received: 02.22.05			
records re two people	02.22.05 03.01.05 03.29.05 03.18.05	waived	no	n/a
Moakley building impasse	03.11.05 (via fax) 03.22.05 04.19.05 04.18.05	referred	n/a	n/a
unclaimed money	05.20.05 05.31.05 06.28.05 06.20.05	waived	no	n/a
proposed rulemaking docs LLP	05.25.05 05.27 (1st stamped) 06.27.05 06.23.05	waived	yes	Ex. 5
Courthouse, Urbana, IL  fee collection notice: 08.16.05	06.09.05 06.14.05 07.13.05 07.12.05 (not sent until 09.07.05)?	\$74.94	yes	Ex. 4
	records re two people  Moakley building impasse  unclaimed money  proposed rulemaking docs LLP  Courthouse, Urbana, IL	records re two people  02.22.05 03.01.05 03.29.05 03.18.05  Moakley building impasse  03.11.05 (via fax) 03.22.05 04.19.05 04.18.05  unclaimed money  05.20.05 06.28.05 06.20.05  proposed rulemaking docs LLP  05.27 (1st stamped) 06.27.05 06.23.05  Courthouse, Urbana, IL  06.09.05 06.14.05 07.13.05	records re two people 02.22.05 waived 03.01.05 03.29.05 03.18.05  Moakley building impasse 03.11.05 referred (via fax) 03.22.05 04.19.05 04.18.05  unclaimed money 05.20.05 waived 05.31.05 06.28.05 06.20.05  proposed rulemaking docs LLP 05.27 (1st stamped) 06.27.05 06.23.05  Courthouse, Urbana, IL 06.09.05 \$74.94 06.14.05 07.13.05 07.12.05	records re two people 02.22.05 waived no 03.01.05 03.29.05 03.18.05  Moakley building impasse 03.11.05 (via fax) 03.22.05 04.19.05 04.18.05  Unclaimed money 05.20.05 waived no 05.31.05 06.28.05 06.20.05  proposed rulemaking docs 05.25.05 waived yes ULP 05.27 (1st stamped) 06.27.05 06.23.05  Courthouse, Urbana, IL 06.09.05 \$74.94 yes 07.13.05 07.13.05 07.12.05

Tony Halford Structural Wood Products Clackamas, Oregon	NSN 2510-00-741-7585 & its NPA	06.16.05 06.17.05 clarified: 7/15/05 08.12.05 07.15.05	\$32.38 Pd: 07.25.05	no	n/a
	second response: 08.0 second reponse due to us 8/2/05:		waived	no	n/a
Mark G. Chalpin, Esquire Silver Spring, Maryland	Army Combat Helmet 41 NSNs	06.18.05 06.20.05 09.14.05 09.xx.05 clarified 07.27.05 clarified 08.09.05 clarified 09.07.05 clarified 09.30.05	\$1,000.00 -	yes 	4
JC McKinney Arlington, Virginia	employee contact info	06.16.05 06.20.05 07.20.05 07.20.05	waived	no	n/a
Laurie Kite Structure Wise, Inc. St. Louis, Missouri	list of all purchase credit card holders' names and addresses	06.28.05 06.29.05 07.28.05 06.29.05	waived	no	n/a ·
Jessica Abrahams McKenna Long & Aldridge	APPEAL `	07.19.05 07.21.05	waived	yes	Ex. 5

\*\*

Washington, DC		08.18.05			
3 , , , ,	proposed rulemaking docs	08.11.05			
Jessica Abrahams McKenna Long & Aldridge, Washington, DC	withdrawal of proposed rulemaking	07.19.05 07.21.05 08.18.05 08.10.05	waived	yes	Ex. 5
Mark G. Chalpin, Esquire Silver Spring, Maryland	Army Combat Helmet 41 NSNs				
Jeff Kosseff #1 The Oregonian Washington, DC	50 NPA compliance reports	08.02.05 08.03.05 clarified 08.31.05 08.30.05	waived -	no	- n/a
Jeff Kosseff #2	most recent 403/404s for all JWOD NPAs	08.22.05 08.22.05 09.30.05 09.23.05 clarified 09.01.05	waived	no	n/a
Jeff Kosseff #3	Cmte meeting notes January 2004 - July 2005	08.23.05 08.23.05 09.21.05 09.21.05	waived	no	n/a
Jeff Kosseff #4	2000-2004 403/404s for all JWOD NPAs	08.22.05 08.22.05 09.30.05	waived	no	n/a

.

#### 09.23.05 clarified 09.01.05

Michael Omranian Astral Imaging Studio City, California	list of all purchase credit card holders' names and addresses	08.29.05 08.30.05 clarified:	waived	no	n/a
Jeff Kosseff #5	405 form for the CNAs	09.01.05 09.01.05 09.29.05 09.06.05	waived	no	n/a
J. Newman Alabama	list of all purchase credit card holders' names and addresses	10.03.05 10.11.05 11.07.05 10.11.05	waived	no	n/a
Jeff Kosseff #6	correspondence re: NCED b/w Chamberlin, & some Cmte staff	11.14.05 clarified 12.13.05 WITHDRAWN	n/a	n/a	n/a
Jeff Kosseff #7	Bob Jones correspondence w/some Cmte members	10.26.05 10.26.05 11.14.05 clarified due: 12.13.05 out: 11.23.05	waived	no	n/a

Jeff Kosseff #8	Bob Jones correspondence w/Cmte staff	10.26.05 10.27.05 clarified: 11.15.05 12.13.05 12.05.05	waived	no	n/a	
Jeff Kosseff #9	Jean Ann Grandinetti & certain Cmte staff correspondence	10.27.05 10.27.05 order clarified: 12.19.05 01.18.06 02.13.06	waived	no	n/a	
Matthew Tully Albany, New York	claim forms	11.10.05 11.14.05 clarified: 12.13.05 01.12.06 12.13.05	waived	no	n/a	
Jeff Kosseff #10	SPF Forms for 25 NPAs clarified: for 11 projects	10.24.05 10.24.05 11.22.05 clarified: 12.22.05 out: 03.xx.06	waived	no	n/a	
David Crowder El Paso Times El Paso, Texas	NCED Cmte 7/05 Memo	11.17.05 11.18.05 12.19.05 clarified: 11.22.05 out: 11.22.05	waived	no	n/a	
David Crowder	NCED anonymous	11.17.05	waived	no	n/a	

.

El Paso Times El Paso, Texas	complaint letter	clarified:	11.18.05 12.19.05 11.22.05 11.22.05			
David Crowder El Paso Times El Paso, Texas	NCED Cmte 7/05 Compliance Visit Report	clarified:	11.17.05 11.18.05 12.19.05 11.22.05 11.22.05	waived	no	n/a 
David Crowder El Paso Times El Paso, Texas	NCED Cmte 7/05 Compliance Visit Report	clarified:	11.18.05 11.22.05 12.19.05 11.22.05 11.22.05	waived	no	n/a
David Crowder #4	NCED FOIAs/responses for compliance issues clarified: FOIA request letters from media sources		11.18.05 11.22.05 11.23.05 11.28.05 12.27.05 11.28.05	waived	no	n/a -
Jeff Kosseff #11	Jack London correspondence	clarified	11.28.05 11.28.05 12.19.05 01.18.06 12.22.05	waived	no	n/a
Jeff Kosseff #12	NCED legal docs		12.02.05 12.02.05	waived	no	n/a

•